
Jury
IPC/FIS Technical Delegate LAMBERT JOHN CAN
Referee PETERSEN ERIK USA
Assistant Referee NEWTON MARK CAN
Chief of Race FOSTER GARY CAN
Start Referee DICKSON JUDY CAN
Finish Referee BRAGG JOANNE CAN
Chief of Timing BONNIOT GILLES CAN

Technical Data
Course Name ROLLERCOASTER/OLDTIMER
Start Altitude 1555 m
Finish Altitude 1230 m
Vertical Drop  325 m
Course length 1180 m
Homologation Number 11035/11/13
Timing device SPLIT SECOND

Race Information 
Course Setter MARSHALL WILL CAN
Number of Gates 28
Turning Gates 26
Start Time 09:15
Forerunners A- WILLIAMSON E CAN

B- WILLIAMSON B CAN
C- PCRMERTZHOU Z CAN

WEATHER DATA At Start At Finish

Weather Overcast Overcast

Snow

Temperature -10.0 ºC -10.0 ºC

Penalty:   70.85 F-Value: 1060

IPC/FIS codex: 5883

Number of Competitors: 17, Number of NPCs: 6

Rank Bib Name
Sport
Class

NPC
Code Result Diff.

Race
Pts.

Women Super-G Visually Impaired 1

1 1 PESKOVA Anna
Guide: HUBACOVA Michaela

B2 CZE 1:08.94 179.63

Women Super-G Standing 1

1 2 RAMSAY Alana LW9-2 CAN 58.95 0.00

2 7 PAPULOVA Mariia LW6/8-2 NPA 1:02.88 +3.93 70.67

3 3 LATIMER Erin LW6/8-2 CAN 1:04.49 +5.54 99.62

4 6 TURGEON Frederique LW2 CAN 1:04.53 +5.58 100.34

5 13 KUNKEL Allison LW6/8-2 USA 1:04.61 +5.66 101.77

6 5 PUEYO MARIMON Ursula LW2 ESP 1:07.16 +8.21 147.63

7 8 SCHABER Katrina LW9-2 USA 1:09.45 +10.50 188.80

8 4 PEMBLE Mel LW9-2 CAN 1:09.48 +10.53 189.34

9 10 MARTA Alexandra LW9-1 CAN 1:19.53 +20.58 370.06

Women Super-G Sitting 1

1 14 STEPHENS Laurie LW12-1 USA 1:05.78 122.81

2 16 TANAKA Yoshiko LW12-2 JPN 1:10.26 +4.48 203.37

3 15 BENINATI Anna LW12-2 USA 1:12.58 +6.80 245.09

4 17 O'BRIEN Saylor LW12-1 USA 1:19.08 +13.30 361.96
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Race Statistics

Entered members 14

Did not finish

Not permitted to start

Did not start

Disqualified

In the ranking 14
JOHN LAMBERT # CAN.5883.1018
IPC/FIS Technical Delegate

Legend:
Diff. Time behind ranked 1 FIS International Ski Federation ITn Intermediate position n
NPC National Paralympic Committee
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Best 10 at Finish

Rank Bib Name
NPC
Code

Sport
Class

IPCAS
Points Best 5

Race
Pts.

1 2 RAMSAY Alana CAN LW9-2 30.34   30.34 0.00

2 7 PAPULOVA Mariia NPA LW6/8-2 227.36

3 3 LATIMER Erin CAN LW6/8-2 109.12  109.12 99.62

4 6 TURGEON Frederique CAN LW2 172.40

5 13 KUNKEL Allison USA LW6/8-2

6 14 STEPHENS Laurie USA LW12-1 101.33  101.33 122.81

7 5 PUEYO MARIMON Ursula ESP LW2 165.58  165.58 147.63

8 1 PESKOVA Anna CZE B2

9 8 SCHABER Katrina USA LW9-2 263.20

10 4 PEMBLE Mel CAN LW9-2 152.58  152.58 189.34

Best 5 IPCAS Points at Start

Rank Bib Name
NPC
Code

Sport
Class

IPCAS
Points

1 2 RAMSAY Alana CAN LW9-2   30.34

6 14 STEPHENS Laurie USA LW12-1  101.33

3 3 LATIMER Erin CAN LW6/8-2  109.12

10 4 PEMBLE Mel CAN LW9-2  152.58

7 5 PUEYO MARIMON Ursula ESP LW2  165.58

TOTALS:

IPCAS Points of best 5 at Start (B)  558.95

IPCAS Points of best 5 at Finish in Top 10(A)  558.95

Race Points of corresponding competitors (C)  559.40

Calculated penalty (A+B-C):10 =>   55.850

Rounded   55.85

Category Adder   15.00

Calculated Penalty   70.85

Penalty Applied   70.85

JOHN LAMBERT # CAN.5883.1018
IPC/FIS Technical Delegate

Legend:
DNFn Did not finish (Run n) DNSn Did not start (Run n) DNQ1 Did not qualify for Run 2
DSQn Disqualified (Run n)
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